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Shrewsbury - Rhayader via Welshpool - Newtown - Llanidloes  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until 22nd December 2024 

Days: SD SH    CD CHOL SD SH SD SH 
Notes:        RL RL   

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Shrewsbury Bus Station R -- -- 0925 1125 1325 1435 1435 1630 1635 1750 1755 
Copthorne Barracks -- -- 0930 1130 1330 1440 1440 1635 1640 1755 1800 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd -- -- 0935 1135 1335 1445 1445 1640 1645 1800 1805 
Gains Park, Onslow -- -- 0937 1137 1337 1447 1447 1642 1647 1802 1807 
Ford Turn A458 School Road -- -- 0944 1144 1344 1454 1454 1654 1654 1814 1814 
Halfway House Inn -- -- 0952 1152 1352 1502 1502 1702 1702 1822 1822 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0734 -- 0957 1157 1357 1507 1507 1707 1707 1827 1827 
Trewern Parc Caradog 0739 -- 1002 1202 1402 1512 1512 1712 1712 1832 1832 
Buttington Green Dragon 0743 -- 1006 1206 1406 1516 1516 1716 1716 1836 1836 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0750 -- 1013 1213 1413 1523 1523 1723 1723 1843 1843 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) 0754 -- 1019 1219 1419 1524 1524 1724 1724 1844 1844 
Coed-y-dinas 0759 -- 1024 1224 1424 1529 1529 1729 1729 1849 1849 
Berriew Golden Lion 0806 -- 1031 1231 1431 1536 1536 1736 1736 1856 1856 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head 0810 -- 1035 1235 1435 1540 1540 1740 1740 1859 1859 
Abermule Post Office | -- 1042 1242 1442 | | 1747 1747 1906 1906 
Newtown Bus Station C (Arr) 0825 -- 1055 1255 1455 1555 1555 1800 1800 1917 1917 
Newtown Bus Station C (Dep) 0830 0835 1105 1305 1505 1600 1605 1805 1805 1920 1920 
Newtown Coleg Powys Campus 0840 | | | | 1610 | | | | | 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 | 0841 1111 1311 1511 | 1610 1811 1811 1926 1926 
Caersws Buck Inn 0851 0851 1121 1321 1521 1621 1621 1821 1821 1936 1936 
Llandinam Post Office 0858 0858 1128 1328 1528 1628 1628 1828 1828 1943 1943 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0903 0903 1133 1333 1533 1633 1633 1833 1833 1948 1948 
Llanidloes Gro (Arr) 0911 0911 1143 1343 1541 1643 1643 -- -- 1956 1956 
Llanidloes Gro (Dep) 0943 0943 1143 1343 -- 1643 1643 -- -- -- -- 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace 0948 0948 1148 1348 -- 1648 1648 -- -- -- -- 
Llangurig Black Lion 0953 0953 1153 1353 -- 1653 1653 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
RL Continues to Llanidloes, Cwmbelan & Llangurig on request only 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Rhayader - Shrewsbury via Llanidloes - Newtown - Welshpool  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until 22nd December 2024 

Days: SD SH CD CHOL    CD CHOL  
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llandrindod Wells Interchange -- -- 0715 0715 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Rhaeadr, Dark Lane -- -- 0743 0743 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Llangurig Black Lion -- -- 0757 0757 1007 1207 1407 -- -- 1657 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace -- -- 0802 0802 1012 1212 1412 -- -- 1702 
Llanidloes Gro 0630 0630 0810 0810 1020 1220 1420 1545 1545 1715 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0638 0638 0818 0818 1028 1228 1428 1553 1553 1723 
Llandinam Lion Hotel 0643 0643 0823 0823 1033 1233 1433 1558 1558 1728 
Caersws, Buck Inn 0650 0650 0830 0830 1040 1240 1440 1605 1605 1735 
Newtown Coleg Powys Campus | | 0840 | | | | 1613 | | 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 0658 0658 | 0840 1050 1250 1448 | 1613 1743 
Newtown Bus Station A (Arr) 0703 0703 0850 0845 1055 1255 1455 1623 1623 1750 
Newtown Bus Station A (Dep) 0704 0704 0905 0905 1105 1305 1500 1625 1625 -- 
Abermule Post Office 0715 0715 0917 0917 1117 1317 1512 | | -- 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head 0722 0722 0924 0924 1124 1324 1519 1639 1639 -- 
Berriew Lion 0725 0725 0927 0927 1127 1327 1522 1642 1642 -- 
Coed-y-dinas 0732 0732 0934 0934 1134 1334 1529 1649 1649 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0739 0739 0941 0941 1141 1341 1536 1656 1656 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) 0741 0741 0944 0944 1144 1344 1539 1659 1659 -- 
Buttington Green Dragon 0747 0747 0950 0950 1150 1350 1545 1705 1705 -- 
Trewern Little Chef 0751 0751 0954 0954 1154 1354 1549 1709 1709 -- 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0756 0756 0959 0959 1159 1359 1554 1714 1714 -- 
Halfway House Inn 0801 0801 1004 1004 1204 1404 1559 1719 1719 -- 
Ford Turn A458 School Road 0809 0809 1012 1012 1212 1412 1607 1727 1727 -- 
Gains Park, Onslow 0816 0816 1018 1018 1218 1418 | | | -- 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Outpatients | | 1021 1021 1221 1421 | | | -- 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd 0819 0819 | | | | | | | -- 
Copthorne Barracks 0831 0821 1026 1026 1226 1426 | | | -- 
Shrewsbury Bus Station R 0837 0827 1032 1032 1232 1432 1622 1742 1742 -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Shrewsbury - Rhayader via Welshpool - Newtown - Llanidloes  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until 22nd December 2024 

Notes:      RL  
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Shrewsbury Bus Station R -- 0925 1125 1325 1435 1635 1755 
Copthorne Barracks -- 0930 1130 1330 1440 1640 1800 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd -- 0935 1135 1335 1445 1645 1805 
Gains Park, Onslow -- 0937 1137 1337 1447 1647 1807 
Ford Turn A458 School Road -- 0944 1144 1344 1454 1654 1814 
Halfway House Inn -- 0952 1152 1352 1502 1702 1822 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn -- 0957 1157 1357 1507 1707 1827 
Trewern Parc Caradog -- 1002 1202 1402 1512 1712 1832 
Buttington Green Dragon -- 1006 1206 1406 1516 1716 1836 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) -- 1013 1213 1413 1523 1723 1843 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) -- 1019 1219 1419 1524 1724 1844 
Coed-y-dinas -- 1024 1224 1424 1529 1729 1849 
Berriew Golden Lion -- 1031 1231 1431 1536 1736 1856 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head -- 1035 1235 1435 1540 1740 1859 
Abermule Post Office -- 1042 1242 1442 | 1747 1906 
Newtown Bus Station C (Arr) -- 1055 1255 1455 1555 1800 1917 
Newtown Bus Station C (Dep) 0835 1105 1305 1505 1605 1805 1920 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 0841 1111 1311 1511 1610 1811 1926 
Caersws Buck Inn 0851 1121 1321 1521 1621 1821 1936 
Llandinam Post Office 0858 1128 1328 1528 1628 1828 1943 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0903 1133 1333 1533 1633 1833 1948 
Llanidloes Gro (Arr) 0911 1143 1343 1541 1643 -- 1956 
Llanidloes Gro (Dep) 0943 1143 1343 -- 1643 -- -- 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace 0948 1148 1348 -- 1648 -- -- 
Llangurig Black Lion 0953 1153 1353 -- 1653 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
RL Continues to Llanidloes, Cwmbelan & Llangurig on request only 
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Rhayader - Shrewsbury via Llanidloes - Newtown - Welshpool  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until 22nd December 2024 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llangurig Black Lion -- 0757 1007 1207 1407 -- 1657 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace -- 0802 1012 1212 1412 -- 1702 
Llanidloes Gro 0630 0810 1020 1220 1420 1545 1715 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0638 0818 1028 1228 1428 1553 1723 
Llandinam Lion Hotel 0643 0823 1033 1233 1433 1558 1728 
Caersws, Buck Inn 0650 0830 1040 1240 1440 1605 1735 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 0658 0838 1050 1250 1448 1613 1743 
Newtown Bus Station A (Arr) 0703 0845 1055 1255 1455 1623 1750 
Newtown Bus Station A (Dep) 0704 0905 1105 1305 1500 1625 -- 
Abermule Post Office 0715 0917 1117 1317 1512 | -- 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head 0722 0924 1124 1324 1519 1639 -- 
Berriew Lion 0725 0927 1127 1327 1522 1642 -- 
Coed-y-dinas 0732 0934 1134 1334 1529 1649 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0739 0941 1141 1341 1536 1656 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) 0741 0944 1144 1344 1539 1659 -- 
Buttington Green Dragon 0747 0950 1150 1350 1545 1705 -- 
Trewern Little Chef 0751 0954 1154 1354 1549 1709 -- 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0756 0959 1159 1359 1554 1714 -- 
Halfway House Inn 0801 1004 1204 1404 1559 1719 -- 
Ford Turn A458 School Road 0809 1012 1212 1412 1607 1727 -- 
Gains Park, Onslow 0816 1018 1218 1418 | | -- 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Outpatients | 1021 1221 1421 | | -- 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd 0819 | | | | | -- 
Copthorne Barracks 0821 1026 1226 1426 | | -- 
Shrewsbury Bus Station R 0827 1032 1232 1432 1622 1742 -- 

 
 


